Charles Scott, Mayor 5

Nicholas Holliday, Alderman Ward 1
Lady B. Garth, AMdersoman Ward 2
Edward Haynes, Jt., Alderman Ward 3
Carolyn Odom, Alderwoman Ward 4
John Allen, Alderman Ward 5
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CITY OF ABERDEEN

Melissa Moore, City Clerk
Karen Crump, City Comprroller
Roy Haynes, City Inspector
Quinell Shumpert, Chief of Police
Fred Hodges, Fire Chigf

Robert Faulks, City Attorney

Agenda
Regular Board Meeting
March 7, 2023
5:00 P. M.

City Hall Board Room

Invocation

Roll Call

1.
2.
3.

4

10.
11.

12,
13.

14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

125 West Commerce Street Aberdeen, MS 39730

Approve Minutes Dates February 21, 2023
Approve to Pay Bills to Proper Vendors
Mayor’s Report

a. Aberdeen VB - Tina Robbins

b. Secretary of State — Election Review

¢. Parkway Update — Dustin Dabbs

d. Project Update — William Sanford
Accept John Allen resignation as Ward 5 Alderman effective March 1, 2023 and declare
Ward S seat vacant.
Approve the Public Notice election dates for Ward 5 Alderman seat
Approve Jermaine Polk to attend the Fundamental Lab 1, Huntsville, AL / March 13-17,
2023 @
Approve Jermaine Polk to attend the Lineman Apprenticeship Lab 2 Construction,
Huntsville, AL May 8-1£2023 @
Approve Tamanda Garth to attend the Accounting Conference, Tupelo, MS / March 22-24
Approve the submission of the Port Multi-Modal Transportation Improvement Grant
March 31,2023
Approve Mosquito Management Service Agreement 4/1/23 — 10/31/23 @ 18,060.00.
Approve Christopher Dobbins, Lee Johnson, Jordan Gillespie to attend the MASRO
Conference, Biloxi, MS / July 9-14, 2023 / Fee: $395.00 each. A
Accept Dewayne Laney Resignation effective .
Approve purchase of a 750 KVA 3Phase Pad Mount from
for
Approval to Implement a Service Fee
Approve Land Swap to
Aldermen/Alderwomen Input
Citizen Input
Closed Determination
Executive Session (Personnel Matter)
Adjournment

@ the lowest bid

to reprint utilities statement.

* 0662-369-4165 + Fax 662-369-4118



